
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:444
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2011
PANEL ON CORRUPTION
Kanubhai Patel Jayshreeben

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to constitute a high level panel to investigate corruption cases and on leader-bureaucratcriminal nexus; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) & (b): The Government constituted a Vohra Committee on the linkages of criminals with politicians and bureaucrats. As per the recommendations of the Committee, the Ministry of Home Affairs set up a Nodal Group in 1995 which looks into the cases of criminal-politician-bureaucrat nexus.
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